8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V |5 |(}NS
@CDPYR'GH”U BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. | TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION GATE GWH | APVD
Lumoee  |REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION SCR. BEC, MSx10 (REF) @ IM R S —— —
1528667 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER .
REF
15286672 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER S 465184-0 /3\ SEF
15286676 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) C— |
7-1528667-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS — - ] ] - 13
7-1528667-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S R R I R A - - 17
7-1528667-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R e - - ‘ gg
, S === |  574+0 .5 N [ R R B - - - 63
' L 060x.020] - | | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 6/
D ' o e A - B A R 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA JST TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPEC : @ o EF ——— - - 22
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT I - | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE ‘ - - - - - - - - - 6/
WIRE | A0 [ 055 INJ o 01 amme-0 . 50mm? 26-20 AWG TERNHNAL SUPPORT - ’ ? ? ? 7 7 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 6o |
TR X |3§?_2 500Tm050|r_ O%;Om : @ LOCATITON RN (8024-7  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) |60
| ‘ | ‘ ‘ | 45 - | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS - S S ) I N B B - - 1 50
2.60-3.40 [.102-.134 IN] 408-8322 & 408-8490 ——— T - - o
TERMINAL - - @ FEED - | | | | | 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC . . 0. 41 [.410 IN] - - - - -] -] - - 155
® > 5 -4 444 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED vy - e T R - R |- 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
-é-gtg‘. - | | | | | 18030- | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
YO P VANUF S PN - - | | | | | 81 1242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
- | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
1949080-1  |SYM-0TT-FO. A - B 8024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) | 49
- - - - - 1338675-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED |48
- - i - -] -] 13386761 [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FELD | 47
- - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| |46
- 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON |
- ||wIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT - REF SETHNG% - : : R T R ‘ ji
SI17E r * S — T - - 713
20 AWG or 0 Smme| 10T 40,05 [.042 4,002 IN] A6 N I A B R B - - T47
22 AWG 0.99 £0.05 [.039 £.002 IN] C | - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) 4
24 AWG 0.91 40,05 [.036 4.002 IN] Co R e - : 140
-] | | | | | 590125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
‘ - | | | | | | -469367-2  |SHIM | 38
- - | | | | | | 819103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 137
B : R : : B
} S N : : 135
-] | | | | | 1320934-1  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
‘ -2 020202272 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
- -] | | | | | | -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
} - | | | | | | |- 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-] | | | | | 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | | -455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2 202020272 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835~ | EVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . - | | | | | | 1320928 - | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. i I O A I 960571-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 L3
5 - -] -] 690472-7 STRIPPER 27
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | | | - 180723 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 N
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [ NFORMATION. B 7 7 R R R 5025-7  |WASHER SPRG LOCK. REG Wi 50
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION T T T T - ss0ai2-1  IsTRiprin 79
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — T . - g T2
/5N ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. b - -] 13386841 [HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT | :g
A WIRE RANGE SHOWN S THAT OF TERMINAL NOT THAT - 115
OF APPLICATOR. WIRE SIZE 26AWG [0.13MMsql NOT RECOMMENDED FOR USE B B B B B B B 114
DY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. - - - - - - - - _ T3
-] | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
] - | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR IR
¥ OWARNT NG | N - - -] | 132092 1-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE N - | | | | | | 162006~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIT/E N 222 - 1633128-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - - - - - - . - 7
SELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP - N N I B - - _ 5
ALIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE -] | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLTNG . - | | | | | | 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o R - - 184 I R A | | 519440~ | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 80 e e - - 183 - | | | | | | 155888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 20mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKFE - || | ] | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 1 8¢ 2 2 2] | | |-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A e e : : ] -77|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION )
e R B B - : L T T e T R R e R o B JUN006 tyco o Electonic
- - - - - - - B i} 178 ‘ \ \ CHK - Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
B B B B B B B 3 i} - 77 I OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: API\XE.’CLIFFORDOSJUNEOO(i NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N - - T76 pec = HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ - - - _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC ]
B B B B B B B B _ . 7 4 NGl ES . See Tqb ‘ . ASIZE‘ CAGE CODE EWNT 2028667 RESTRICTED TO
MATER I &L ) FINISH . WEIGHT _ O O 7 7 9 o] _
STT70-T760-720-T1 -6 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W : : — LA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 |

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



